They have done 
much to spread U. T. 0. information throughout the Diocese.

Twenty years ago, when I was appointed by Bishop Johnson, 
thirty Branches made an offering. One hundred and five sent an 
offering to the Triennial of 1934. During this period over ninety- 
nine thousand five hundred dollars ($99,500.00) has been paid 
into the Thank Offering Treasury.

Can we not feel th a t  we are  gain ing  ground and are  a little  
n ea re r th e  ideal offering, and a  little  n ea re r th a t  tim e fo r w hich 
we p ray  “w hen th e  h ea rts  of all women will be disposed to  give